

February 12th, 2024

Announcement of CEO Rapport Credit Union

The Board of Director are pleased to secure Michael Parzei's continued executive leadership for our financial institution as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Rapport Credit Union effective January 2, 2024.

Over the past year, Michael has demonstrated his effectiveness as a strategic leader, delivering on corporate results as planned. He has shown steadfast dedication and commitment to our members, personal engagement with staff, effective coaching and mentoring of the leadership team, and provided solid support to the Board of Directors and our associated Committees, allowing for well-organized operational governance. He continues to implement strong controllership best practices and accountability structures in a clear and transparent manner.

Please join us in wishing Michael continued success as we move forward with our commitments to our members and staff, and keeping both at the centre of our decision making processes for Rapport Credit Union.

Yours Sincerely

Murray Lindo Chair of the Board of Directors

CC: Board of Directors